## RESOLUTION #2024-32 TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN, HUNTERDON COUNTY

## AUTHORIZE ABC LICENSE RENEWAL CLINTON LODGE #2434 BENEVOLENT AND PROTECTIVE ORDER OF ELKS – LICENSE NO. 1010-33-001-003

WHEREAS, the Clinton Lodge #2434 Benevolent and Protective Order of Elks has applied to the Franklin Township Committee as the issuing authority for the renewal of its Class C Liquor License held by it since on or about October 3, 1980, on premises in the Township of Franklin located on Sidney Road and Lower Landsdown Road, known as 10 Lower Landsdown Road, Annandale, NJ 08801 (Tax Lot 1, Block 14); and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey has considered the application at a duly noticed public meeting held on May 23, 2024.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey, that pursuant to the foregoing the renewal of said Class C Liquor License to Clinton Lodge #2434 Benevolent and Protective Order of Elks for the described premises is hereby approved effective <u>July 1, 2024</u>, and ending <u>June 30, 2025</u>, subject to the following conditions:

- 1. That when public events are permitted by the applicant on its grounds on said premises located outside its bar and tavern building, that they be allowed only between the hours of 12:00 Noon and 8:30 P.M., Sunday through Thursday, and the hours of 12:00 Noon and 9:00 P.M., Friday and Saturday, with the exception of the morning Flag Day Ceremony.
- 2. That During such outside public events at which alcoholic beverages are dispensed and/or consumed, the applicant shall give the Chief/Officer-in-Charge of the Township of Franklin Police Department at least two (2) weeks prior notice of the event, as well as all details involving the compliance with the conditions of this Resolution.
- 3. That all such outside public events located on the applicant's premises at which alcoholic beverages are dispensed and/or consumed, the applicant and licensee shall provide to the Township of Franklin's Police Chief/Officer-in-Charge a list of individuals which comprise the following number of police officers and on-site supervisors during the scheduled hours of attendance based on anticipated attendance, which must be approved by the Chief/Officer-in-Charge.

Estimated Attendance	Number of Special Security Officers	Number of Supervisor
250-499	1	2
500-749	2	2
750-999	3	4
1,000 or more	4	6

I, Christine J. Burke, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting held on May 23, 2024.

Christine Burke, RMC Municipal Clerk